
MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 Ford Fiesta 0:40:46 1
2 2 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 Ford Fiesta R5 + 0:41:19 0:33 2
3 4 Peter M STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:34 1:48 3

Award - Overall Historic Crew

1 9 Steve BANNISTER/Callum ATKINSON H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:12 4

Class 1

1 30 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:17 24
2 85 Ashley YOUNG/Thomas LAMBERT 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 7:09 51

Class 2

1 29 Ben CREE/Andy BROWN 2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:49:29 27
2 35 Robert VARDY/Caron TOMLINSON 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:31 0:02 28

Class 3

1 10 Nick COOK/Dave RAW 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:41 9
2 36 Stuart BOYES/Mat SMITH 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:35 0:54 12
3 21 Andy GIBSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:43 1:02 14

Class 4

1 59 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:27 26

Class 5

1 5 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:43:14 5
2 6 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5 Ford Fiesta 0:43:23 0:09 6
3 25 Ian BAUMGART/Mike DICKSON 5 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 1:32 7

Class H1

1 53 Kim GRAY/Tom MURPHY H1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:54:55 47

Class H2

1 23 Alistair GINLEY/Craig THORLEY H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:14 10
2 24 Paul STREET/Ian JONES H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:28 0:14 11
3 20 Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:12 0:58 16

Award - MMC Crew not winning any class or overall award

1 65 Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 48

Award - MMC Co-driver: Christine Francis Memorial Award

1 36 Mat SMITH 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:35 12
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 1 Ford Fiesta 0:40:46 0:40:46
2 2 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 2 Ford Fiesta R5 + 0:41:19 0:41:19 0:33 
3 4 Peter M STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES 5 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:34 0:42:34 1:48 
4 9 Steve BANNISTER/Callum ATKINSON H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:12 0:43:12 2:26 
5 5 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 5 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:43:14 0:43:14 2:28 
6 6 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Ford Fiesta 0:43:23 0:43:23 2:37 
7 25 Ian BAUMGART/Mike DICKSON 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 4:00 
8 15 Peter SMITH/John MILLINGTON 5 7 MG Metro 6R4 0:45:36 0:45:36 4:50 
9 10 Nick COOK/Dave RAW 3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:41 0:45:41 4:55 
10 23 Alistair GINLEY/Craig THORLEY H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:14 0:46:14 5:28 
11 24 Paul STREET/Ian JONES H2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:28 0:46:28 5:42 
12 36 Stuart BOYES/Mat SMITH 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:35 0:46:35 5:49 
13 18 Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:42 0:46:42 5:56 
14 21 Andy GIBSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:43 0:46:43 5:57 
15 16 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 6:05 
16 20 Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:12 0:47:12 6:26 
17 38 Petr KRIZAN/Jaromir SVEC 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 6:50 
18 34 Daniel HIORNS/Chris PURVIS 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:04 0:48:04 7:18 
19 45 Angrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON H2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 7:25 
20 31 Mike REED/Steve McNULTY H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:45 
21 44 Dave FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 7:49 
22 26 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:07 0:49:07 8:21 
23 22 Alistair HUTCHINSON/StJohn DYKES 3 4 Renault Clio 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:31 
24 30 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:31 
25 43 David GOOSE/Nenah GOOSE H2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:49:24 0:49:24 8:38 
26 59 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:27 0:49:27 8:41 
27 29 Ben CREE/Andy BROWN 2 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:49:29 0:49:29 8:43 
28 35 Robert VARDY/Caron TOMLINSON 2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:31 0:49:31 8:45 
29 64 Sam BILHAM/James WHITAKER 3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:59 
30 32 David BROWN/Dave ROBSON H2 9 Ford Escort RS 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:59 
31 27 Paul GOULD/Kevin GOULD 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:06 0:50:06 9:20 
32 58 David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:18 0:50:18 9:32 
33 56 Wayne HIRST/Don BRAMFOOT 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:50:21 9:35 
34 37 Jan BUDGE/Bruce LINDSEY 5 14 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41 0:50:41 9:55 
35 73 Dave ARNOLD/Nick MIDDLETON 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:26 0:51:26 10:40 
36 49 Rob HERRINGTON/C WAINWRIGHT 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:51:30 0:51:30 10:44 
37 50 David WHITE/Declan DEAR 2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:45 0:51:45 10:59 
38 51 Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 3 8 Ford Escort 0:51:49 0:51:49 11:03 
39 41 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT 4 2 Porsche Boxster 0:51:53 0:51:53 11:07 
40 70 Mark BOULTON/Mike CURRY H2 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:01 0:52:01 11:15 
41 55 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:07 0:52:07 11:21 
42 71 John CROSSLE/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:40 0:52:40 11:54 
43 75 John HEPWORTH/Dave BOYES 3 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48 0:52:48 12:02 
44 78 Charlie BLANEY/Adrian WILFORD H2 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 13:16 
45 76 Charles WILSON/Maurice POOK 4 3 Ford Escort 0:54:12 0:54:12 13:26 
46 72 Stewart SCOTT/Glyn CASEY 3 12 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:34 0:54:34 13:48 
47 53 Kim GRAY/Tom MURPHY H1 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:54:55 0:54:55 14:09 
48 65 Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 14:15 
49 67 Hugh EVANS/Will DAVIES H2 13 Triumph TR8 0:55:26 0:55:26 14:40 
50 82 James STEPHENSON/Richard HAGE H1 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:43 0:55:43 14:57 
51 85 Ashley YOUNG/Thomas LAMBERT 1 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26 15:40 
52 74 Chris MARLOW/Richard RAWLINGSON 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:43 0:56:43 15:57 
53 66 Stephen BOOTH/Catherine BOOTH 3 14 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:11 0:57:11 16:25 
54 80 Steve FORSTER/Ruth COX H2 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:46 0:57:46 17:00 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
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55 77 Marcus TOMLINSON/Justin TOMLINSON 2 4 BMW E30 0:58:43 0:58:43 17:57 
56 62 Nick KITCHING/Andrew TROLLOPE H2 15 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:15 90:00 3:03:15 142:29 
57 68 Josh Neil BROWNE/Steven SMITH H2 16 Ford Escort Mk1 1:36:06 90:00 3:06:06 145:20 
58 79 Josh CARR/Tommy RODGERS H2 17 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:36:45 90:00 3:06:45 145:59 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Simpson Race Products
Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 1 Ford Fiesta 0:40:46 0:40:46

2 2 Wd40, Sg Petch 4x4 Specalists, SGP Motorsport
Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 2 Ford Fiesta R5 + 0:41:19 0:41:19 0:33 

3 R S Hunter Tarmac
Hugh HUNTER/Rob FAGG 5 Ford Fiesta Stopped SS6

4 3 Able UK Ltd
Peter M STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES 5 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:34 0:42:34 1:48 

5 5 Tudor Glass
Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 5 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:43:14 0:43:14 2:28 

6 6 SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4 x 4 Specialists
Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Ford Fiesta 0:43:23 0:43:23 2:37 

8 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H2 Fiat 131 S Stopped
9 4 Sontex, Oxet RSD, W Scruton

Steve BANNISTER/Callum ATKINSON H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:12 0:43:12 2:26 
10 9 Nick COOK/Dave RAW 3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:41 0:45:41 4:55 
14 Neil HIORNS/Simon PICKARD 5 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS1 j8
15 8 Swift Leisure

Peter SMITH/John MILLINGTON 5 7 MG Metro 6R4 0:45:36 0:45:36 4:50 
16 15 3D Construction & Sheffield Rolling Road

Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 6:05 
17 Select Cars - Prince Performance Design

Gary WAYNE/Neal BLOOR 5 Subaru Impreza OTL MTC2
18 13 ALM Products Ltd

Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:46:42 0:46:42 5:56 
19 Sheffield Rolling Road, Juice Motorsport

Toni CARANNANTE/Terry WILSON 5 Subaru Impreza Sti Stuck in mud SS6
20 16 T J Motors / Nidd Transport

Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:12 0:47:12 6:26 
21 14 MN PICS www.agmotorsport.co.uk

Andy GIBSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:43 0:46:43 5:57 
22 23 Morris Oils / Northern Energy

Alistair HUTCHINSON/StJohn DYKES 3 4 Renault Clio 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:31 
23 10 Alistair GINLEY/Craig THORLEY H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:14 0:46:14 5:28 
24 11 PJS Marine

Paul STREET/Ian JONES H2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:28 0:46:28 5:42 
25 7 Ian BAUMGART/Mike DICKSON 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 4:00 
26 22 GJT Building Services, Sheffield Rolling Road

John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:07 0:49:07 8:21 
27 31 www.racing-hardware.co.uk     Rex Pet Hotel

Paul GOULD/Kevin GOULD 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:06 0:50:06 9:20 
28 DMACK Tyres, Lindsay Builders, JSD Graphics

Barry LINDSAY/Caroline LODGE 2 Peugeot 206 Mechanical SS3
29 27 Homemade And Vintage Terry Cree Motorsport

Ben CREE/Andy BROWN 2 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:49:29 0:49:29 8:43 
30 24 Alpine Services, Enerco, AMC Shopfitting, R.E.D

Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1 1 Nissan Micra 0:49:17 0:49:17 8:31 
31 20 Mike REED/Steve McNULTY H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:45 
32 30 David BROWN/Dave ROBSON H2 9 Ford Escort RS 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:59 
33 Scott McMINN/Dick WARDLE 5 Subaru Impreza Cracked exhaust manifold Service
34 18 Daniel HIORNS/Chris PURVIS 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:04 0:48:04 7:18 
35 28 Brettex, Total oil, Maun Motors, Elite Lubricants

Robert VARDY/Caron TOMLINSON 2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:31 0:49:31 8:45 

Issued at 17:03 on 6 November 2016 4 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

36 12 Crane Engineers Ltd
Stuart BOYES/Mat SMITH 3 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:35 0:46:35 5:49 

37 34 JANtech Autoservices
Jan BUDGE/Bruce LINDSEY 5 14 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41 0:50:41 9:55 

38 17 Czechia Ltd
Petr KRIZAN/Jaromir SVEC 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 6:50 

39 S G Petch 4X4 Specialists SGP Motorsport
Mike WILLIAMS/Steve PERRY 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 No drive to front wheels SS4

41 39 alloywheelrepairs.com
Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT 4 2 Porsche Boxster 0:51:53 0:51:53 11:07 

42 Dave LUCKING/Nick WELCH H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped after SS3
43 25 David GOOSE/Nenah GOOSE H2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:49:24 0:49:24 8:38 
44 21 M1 Motorparts Ltd/Porsche Strasse Ltd

Dave FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 7:49 
45 19 AR Pumpcrete

Angrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON H2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 7:25 
46 Norfolk And Chance Solicitors

Simon BELCHER/Jim GOODMAN 5 Subaru Impreza Off in ditch SS3 j5
47 King Street Motors, Boulton Haulage

Bob Yumping BEAN/Captain THOMPSON H1 Ford Lotus Cortina Engine SS4
49 36 Thirkleby Hall Caravan Park

Rob HERRINGTON/C WAINWRIGHT 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:51:30 0:51:30 10:44 
50 37 F&G Commercials, Mirage E Cigs, Whites Bakery

David WHITE/Declan DEAR 2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:45 0:51:45 10:59 
51 38 Harry Watson Builders/ Monkton Moor Garage

Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 3 8 Ford Escort 0:51:49 0:51:49 11:03 
52 F & D Cornforth (Agricultural)

A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1 Ford Ka OTL - Off in ditch SS2
53 47 Kim GRAY/Tom MURPHY H1 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:54:55 0:54:55 14:09 
54 Mennell Motors

John MENNELL/Alan WARD 2 Talbot Sunbeam Clutch SS5
55 41 G. Haigh & Sons / Tanfield Engineering Services Lt

Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:07 0:52:07 11:21 
56 33 Wayne HIRST/Don BRAMFOOT 3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:50:21 9:35 
57 RES Teesdale Scoffold Ltd

Keith DAVISON/Henry RICHARDSON H1 Hillman Avenger Off in ditch SS3 j5
58 32 Vincent Dobson (Builders) Ltd

David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:18 0:50:18 9:32 
59 26 RBM Agricultural, Chippindale Eggs

Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:27 0:49:27 8:41 
61 North of England Activity Centre

Phil THOMPSON/Fred ROBERTS H2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 Engine SS2 j13
62 56 Old Oak Tree

Nick KITCHING/Andrew TROLLOPE H2 15 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:15 90:00 3:03:15 142:29 
64 29 REIS Insurance/ Calvert Construction

Sam BILHAM/James WHITAKER 3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:45 0:49:45 8:59 
65 48 Yukspeed Rally Spares

Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 14:15 
66 53 UK Powder Coaters (East Midlands) Ltd

Stephen BOOTH/Catherine BOOTH 3 14 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:11 0:57:11 16:25 
67 49 North Wales Rally Services

Hugh EVANS/Will DAVIES H2 13 Triumph TR8 0:55:26 0:55:26 14:40 
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Total
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Diff.
Leader

68 57 Chris Browne Builders
Josh Neil BROWNE/Steven SMITH H2 16 Ford Escort Mk1 1:36:06 90:00 3:06:06 145:20 

69 Andy GRAY/Steve HARRIS 2 Peugeot 205 GTi Rolled SS5
70 40 Boulton Haulage/ King Street motors

Mark BOULTON/Mike CURRY H2 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:01 0:52:01 11:15 
71 42 Pat KirkFord Omagh

John CROSSLE/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 3 10 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:40 0:52:40 11:54 
72 46 Stewart SCOTT/Glyn CASEY 3 12 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:34 0:54:34 13:48 
73 35 Dave ARNOLD/Nick MIDDLETON 3 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:26 0:51:26 10:40 
74 52 Chris MARLOW/Richard RAWLINGSON 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:43 0:56:43 15:57 
75 43 John HEPWORTH/Dave BOYES 3 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48 0:52:48 12:02 
76 45 Charles WILSON/Maurice POOK 4 3 Ford Escort 0:54:12 0:54:12 13:26 
77 55 Something For The Weekend Sir

Marcus TOMLINSON/Justin TOMLINSON 2 4 BMW E30 0:58:43 0:58:43 17:57 
78 44 aw02bee and CJB

Charlie BLANEY/Adrian WILFORD H2 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 13:16 
79 58 HarryBumpRacing

Josh CARR/Tommy RODGERS H2 17 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:36:45 90:00 3:06:45 145:59 
80 54 Steve FORSTER/Ruth COX H2 14 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:46 0:57:46 17:00 
81 Kris HOPKINS/Martin MELSOME-SMITH 3 Ford Sierra ST Engine after MTC1
82 50 The Fiddle Drill

James STEPHENSON/Richard HAGE H1 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:43 0:55:43 14:57 
84 Stuart SMITH/Warren BRYN H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Electrical problems SS4
85 51 Boulton Haulage, King Street Motors

Ashley YOUNG/Thomas LAMBERT 1 2 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26 15:40 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Staindale 1

SS 2

Birch Hall 1

SS 3
Blakey Rigg 1

SS 4

Staindale 2

SS 5
Birch Hall 2

SS 6

Blakey Rigg 2

Penalties

1 Charles PAYNE 5 7:07 7:38 5:24 7:16 7:56 5:25 
2 Stephen PETCH 5 7:17 7:55 5:37 7:15 7:46 5:29 
3 Hugh HUNTER 5 7:38 8:03 5:33 7:24 8:10 Stopped SS6
4 Peter M STEPHENSON 5 7:27 8:08 5:47 7:28 8:04 5:40 
5 Stephen SIMPSON 5 7:27 8:18 6:03 7:28 8:16 5:42 
6 Steve PETCH 5 7:36 8:22 5:50 7:32 8:14 5:49 
8 Matthew ROBINSON H2 7:48 Stopped
9 Steve BANNISTER H2 7:36 8:10 5:49 7:37 8:10 5:50 
10 Nick COOK 3 7:55 8:40 6:08 8:00 8:47 6:11 
14 Neil HIORNS 5 Stopped SS1 j8
15 Peter SMITH 5 7:59 8:44 6:03 7:59 8:40 6:11 
16 Dave WELCH 5 8:32 9:10 6:12 7:55 8:48 6:14 
17 Gary WAYNE 5 8:50 9:14 6:26 8:14 9:21 6:37 Retired
18 Daniel THOMPSON 5 8:02 8:50 6:15 8:40 8:41 6:14 
19 Toni CARANNANTE 5 8:01 8:49 6:14 7:57 8:43 Stuck in mud SS6
20 Tom HEWICK H2 8:09 9:01 6:16 8:12 9:04 6:30 
21 Andy GIBSON 3 8:14 8:42 6:15 8:18 8:47 6:27 
22 Alistair HUTCHINSON 3 8:30 9:53 6:35 8:34 9:13 6:32 
23 Alistair GINLEY H2 8:04 8:52 6:12 8:07 8:40 6:19 
24 Paul STREET H2 8:02 8:44 6:08 8:11 8:59 6:24 
25 Ian BAUMGART 5 7:42 8:25 6:05 7:44 8:31 6:19 
26 John TOLSON 5 8:33 9:32 6:35 8:18 9:20 6:49 
27 Paul GOULD 5 8:45 9:34 6:44 8:39 9:36 6:48 
28 Barry LINDSAY 2 8:27 9:39 Mechanical SS3
29 Ben CREE 2 8:33 9:22 6:44 8:31 9:32 6:47 
30 Charlie BARLOW 1 8:38 9:34 6:38 8:29 9:19 6:39 
31 Mike REED H2 8:33 9:26 6:30 8:14 9:18 6:30 
32 David BROWN H2 9:37 9:36 6:21 8:30 9:11 6:30 
33 Scott McMINN 5 8:47 9:31 6:30 Cracked exhaust manifold Service
34 Daniel HIORNS 5 9:01 8:51 6:13 8:31 8:51 6:37 
35 Robert VARDY 2 8:34 9:28 6:51 8:37 9:23 6:38 
36 Stuart BOYES 3 8:18 8:50 6:14 8:09 8:48 6:16 
37 Jan BUDGE 5 8:52 10:01 6:43 8:47 9:34 6:44 
38 Petr KRIZAN 5 8:29 9:17 6:41 8:01 8:45 6:23 
39 Mike WILLIAMS 5 8:49 10:00 7:03 9:44 No drive to front wheels SS4
41 Ian JEMISON 4 8:41 10:05 6:59 9:01 10:01 7:06 
42 Dave LUCKING H2 8:15 9:24 11:15 Stopped after SS3
43 David GOOSE H2 8:38 9:58 6:26 8:37 9:21 6:24 
44 Dave FORREST H2 8:21 9:20 6:29 8:34 9:16 6:35 
45 Angrew ROBINSON H2 8:25 9:14 6:33 8:20 9:12 6:27 
46 Simon BELCHER 5 8:28 9:30 11:40 Off in ditch SS3 j5
47 Bob Yumping BEAN H1 8:26 9:27 6:40 Engine SS4
49 Rob HERRINGTON 5 8:49 9:59 6:51 8:49 10:05 6:57 
50 David WHITE 2 8:58 9:49 7:02 8:49 10:21 6:46 
51 Paul HUDSON 3 8:53 9:48 6:55 9:00 10:10 7:03 
52 A CORNFORTH-SMITH 1 8:37 OTL - Off in ditch SS2
53 Kim GRAY H1 8:31 9:32 6:34 8:32 15:06 6:40 
54 John MENNELL 2 8:46 12:21 6:56 8:43 Clutch SS5
55 Graham HAIGH 3 8:56 10:01 6:50 9:12 10:09 6:59 
56 Wayne HIRST 3 8:32 9:32 6:59 8:53 9:38 6:47 
57 Keith DAVISON H1 9:21 9:51 11:40 Off in ditch SS3 j5
58 David DOBSON H2 8:48 9:58 6:45 8:27 9:44 6:36 
59 Robert ROOK 4 8:38 9:41 6:36 8:27 9:33 6:32 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Staindale 1

SS 2

Birch Hall 1

SS 3
Blakey Rigg 1

SS 4

Staindale 2

SS 5
Birch Hall 2

SS 6

Blakey Rigg 2

Penalties

61 Phil THOMPSON H2 8:39 Engine SS2 j13
62 Nick KITCHING H2 8:41 17:06 41:40 8:45 10:03 7:00 90:00 
64 Sam BILHAM 3 9:32 9:31 6:35 8:27 9:09 6:31 
65 Yuk HODGSON 3 9:26 10:18 6:59 10:05  10:55 7:18 
66 Stephen BOOTH 3 9:52 11:13 7:39 9:43 10:55 7:49 
67 Hugh EVANS H2 9:37 10:35 7:16 9:33 10:39 7:46 
68 Josh Neil BROWNE H2 9:19 17:06 41:40 9:14 11:15 7:32 90:00 
69 Andy GRAY 2 8:45 9:45 6:52 8:41 Rolled SS5
70 Mark BOULTON H2 8:30 9:45 6:50 8:58  10:55 7:03 
71 John CROSSLE 3 9:01 9:47 6:47 9:01  10:55 7:09 
72 Stewart SCOTT 3 9:25 10:25 7:10 9:15  10:55 7:24 
73 Dave ARNOLD 3 8:36 9:35 6:44 8:40  10:55 6:56 
74 Chris MARLOW 1 9:19 10:50 8:17 9:32  10:55 7:50 
75 John HEPWORTH 3 8:41 9:53 7:11 8:56  10:55 7:12 
76 Charles WILSON 4 9:06 10:13 7:09 9:14  10:55 7:35 
77 Marcus TOMLINSON 2 10:16 11:06 8:13 9:57  10:55 8:16 
78 Charlie BLANEY H2 9:18 10:30 6:59 9:24  10:55 6:56 
79 Josh CARR H2 9:02 17:06 41:40 10:55  10:55 7:07 90:00 
80 Steve FORSTER H2 10:04 10:50 7:42 10:08  10:55 8:07 
81 Kris HOPKINS 3 Engine after MTC1
82 James STEPHENSON H1 9:44 11:01 7:30 9:19  10:55 7:14 
84 Stuart SMITH H2 9:28 10:28 7:10 Electrical problems SS4
85 Ashley YOUNG 1 9:55 10:54 7:26 9:40  10:55 7:36 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 30 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1 17 Nissan Micra 0:49:17 0:49:17
2 85 Ashley YOUNG/Thomas LAMBERT 1 36 Nissan Micra 0:56:26 0:56:26 7:09 
3 74 Chris MARLOW/Richard RAWLINGSON 1 37 Vauxhall Nova 0:56:43 0:56:43 7:26 

Class 2

1 29 Ben CREE/Andy BROWN 2 19 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:49:29 0:49:29
2 35 Robert VARDY/Caron TOMLINSON 2 20 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:31 0:49:31 0:02 
3 50 David WHITE/Declan DEAR 2 27 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:45 0:51:45 2:16 
4 77 Marcus TOMLINSON/Justin TOMLINSON 2 39 BMW E30 0:58:43 0:58:43 9:14 

Class 3

1 10 Nick COOK/Dave RAW 3 8 Ford Escort Mk1 0:45:41 0:45:41
2 36 Stuart BOYES/Mat SMITH 3 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:35 0:46:35 0:54 
3 21 Andy GIBSON/Mike SCRIMGOUR 3 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:43 0:46:43 1:02 
4 22 Alistair HUTCHINSON/StJohn DYKES 3 16 Renault Clio 0:49:17 0:49:17 3:36 
5 64 Sam BILHAM/James WHITAKER 3 21 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:45 0:49:45 4:04 
6 56 Wayne HIRST/Don BRAMFOOT 3 23 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:21 0:50:21 4:40 
7 73 Dave ARNOLD/Nick MIDDLETON 3 25 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:26 0:51:26 5:45 
8 51 Paul HUDSON/Colin STOCKIL 3 28 Ford Escort 0:51:49 0:51:49 6:08 
9 55 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES 3 30 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:07 0:52:07 6:26 
10 71 John CROSSLE/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS 3 31 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:52:40 0:52:40 6:59 
11 75 John HEPWORTH/Dave BOYES 3 32 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48 0:52:48 7:07 
12 72 Stewart SCOTT/Glyn CASEY 3 34 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:34 0:54:34 8:53 
13 65 Yuk HODGSON/Jemma HODGSON 3 35 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 9:20 
14 66 Stephen BOOTH/Catherine BOOTH 3 38 Ford Escort Mk1 0:57:11 0:57:11 11:30 

Class 4

1 59 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 18 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:27 0:49:27
2 41 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT 4 29 Porsche Boxster 0:51:53 0:51:53 2:26 
3 76 Charles WILSON/Maurice POOK 4 33 Ford Escort 0:54:12 0:54:12 4:45 

Class 5

1 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON 5 1 Ford Fiesta 0:40:46 0:40:46
2 2 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 5 2 Ford Fiesta R5 + 0:41:19 0:41:19 0:33 
3 4 Peter M STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES 5 3 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:34 0:42:34 1:48 
4 5 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 5 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:43:14 0:43:14 2:28 
5 6 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON 5 5 Ford Fiesta 0:43:23 0:43:23 2:37 
6 25 Ian BAUMGART/Mike DICKSON 5 6 Subaru Impreza 0:44:46 0:44:46 4:00 
7 15 Peter SMITH/John MILLINGTON 5 7 MG Metro 6R4 0:45:36 0:45:36 4:50 
8 18 Daniel THOMPSON/Matthew THOMPSON 5 10 Subaru Impreza 0:46:42 0:46:42 5:56 
9 16 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR 5 12 Subaru Impreza 0:46:51 0:46:51 6:05 
10 38 Petr KRIZAN/Jaromir SVEC 5 13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:36 0:47:36 6:50 
11 34 Daniel HIORNS/Chris PURVIS 5 14 Subaru Impreza 0:48:04 0:48:04 7:18 
12 26 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:49:07 0:49:07 8:21 
13 27 Paul GOULD/Kevin GOULD 5 22 Subaru Impreza 0:50:06 0:50:06 9:20 
14 37 Jan BUDGE/Bruce LINDSEY 5 24 Subaru Impreza 0:50:41 0:50:41 9:55 
15 49 Rob HERRINGTON/C WAINWRIGHT 5 26 Subaru Impreza 0:51:30 0:51:30 10:44 

Class H1

1 53 Kim GRAY/Tom MURPHY H1 13 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:54:55 0:54:55
2 82 James STEPHENSON/Richard HAGE H1 15 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 0:55:43 0:55:43 0:48 

Class H2

1 9 Steve BANNISTER/Callum ATKINSON H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:12 0:43:12
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H2 (Continued)

2 23 Alistair GINLEY/Craig THORLEY H2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:02 
3 24 Paul STREET/Ian JONES H2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:28 0:46:28 3:16 
4 20 Tom HEWICK/Mick JOHNSON H2 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:12 0:47:12 4:00 
5 45 Angrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON H2 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:11 0:48:11 4:59 
6 31 Mike REED/Steve McNULTY H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 5:19 
7 44 Dave FORREST/Jamie FORREST H2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:35 0:48:35 5:23 
8 43 David GOOSE/Nenah GOOSE H2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 RS1800 0:49:24 0:49:24 6:12 
9 32 David BROWN/Dave ROBSON H2 9 Ford Escort RS 0:49:45 0:49:45 6:33 
10 58 David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:18 0:50:18 7:06 
11 70 Mark BOULTON/Mike CURRY H2 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:01 0:52:01 8:49 
12 78 Charlie BLANEY/Adrian WILFORD H2 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:02 0:54:02 10:50 
13 67 Hugh EVANS/Will DAVIES H2 14 Triumph TR8 0:55:26 0:55:26 12:14 
14 80 Steve FORSTER/Ruth COX H2 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:57:46 0:57:46 14:34 
15 62 Nick KITCHING/Andrew TROLLOPE H2 17 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:33:15 90:00 3:03:15 140:03 
16 68 Josh Neil BROWNE/Steven SMITH H2 18 Ford Escort Mk1 1:36:06 90:00 3:06:06 142:54 
17 79 Josh CARR/Tommy RODGERS H2 19 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 1:36:45 90:00 3:06:45 143:33 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

17 Gary WAYNE/Neal BLOOR 5 ATC2 Cumulative lateness at ATC2 30:00 
ATC3 Cumulative lateness at ATC3 30:00 

RG1 In Cumulative lateness at RG1 In 30:00 
RG1 Out Cumulative lateness at RG1 Out 30:00 120:00 

62 Nick KITCHING/Andrew TROLLOPE H2 ATC3 Did not visit control 30:00 
RG1 In Did not visit control 30:00 

RG1 Out Did not visit control 30:00 90:00 

68 Josh Neil BROWNE/Steven SMITH H2 ATC3 Did not visit control 30:00 
RG1 In Did not visit control 30:00 

RG1 Out Did not visit control 30:00 90:00 

79 Josh CARR/Tommy RODGERS H2 ATC3 Did not visit control 30:00 
RG1 In Did not visit control 30:00 

RG1 Out Did not visit control 30:00 90:00 

81 Kris HOPKINS/Martin MELSOME-SMITH 3 MTC1 Late at MTC1 1:10 1:10 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
18 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 Hugh HUNTER/Rob FAGG 5 Ford Fiesta Stage 6 Stopped SS6
8 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H2 Fiat 131 S ATC2 Stopped
14 Neil HIORNS/Simon PICKARD 5 Subaru Impreza Stage 1 Stopped SS1 j8
17 Gary WAYNE/Neal BLOOR 5 Subaru Impreza MTC2 OTL MTC2
19 Toni CARANNANTE/Terry WILSON 5 Subaru Impreza Sti Stage 6 Stuck in mud SS6
28 Barry LINDSAY/Caroline LODGE 2 Peugeot 206 Stage 3 Mechanical SS3
33 Scott McMINN/Dick WARDLE 5 Subaru Impreza RG1 In Cracked exhaust manifold Service
39 Mike WILLIAMS/Steve PERRY 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 ATC5 No drive to front wheels SS4
42 Dave LUCKING/Nick WELCH H2 Ford Escort Mk2 RG1 In Stopped after SS3
46 Simon BELCHER/Jim GOODMAN 5 Subaru Impreza RG1 In Off in ditch SS3 j5
47 Bob Yumping BEAN/Captain THOMPSON H1 Ford Lotus Cortina Stage 4 Engine SS4
52 A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1 Ford Ka ATC2 OTL - Off in ditch SS2
54 John MENNELL/Alan WARD 2 Talbot Sunbeam Stage 5 Clutch SS5
57 Keith DAVISON/Henry RICHARDSON H1 Hillman Avenger RG1 In Off in ditch SS3 j5
61 Phil THOMPSON/Fred ROBERTS H2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 Stage 2 Engine SS2 j13
69 Andy GRAY/Steve HARRIS 2 Peugeot 205 GTi Stage 5 Rolled SS5
81 Kris HOPKINS/Martin MELSOME-SMITH 3 Ford Sierra ST ATC1 Engine after MTC1
84 Stuart SMITH/Warren BRYN H2 Ford Escort Mk2 ATC4 Electrical problems SS4
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Staindale 1
Fastest 53.37mph
Length 6.33 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 7:07 
2 Petch 7:17 

4= Stephenson 7:27 
5= Simpson 7:27 
6= Petch 7:36 
9= Bannister 7:36 
3 Hunter 7:38 
25 Baumgart 7:42 
8 Robinson 7:48 
10 Cook 7:55 

SS 2 Birch Hall 1
Fastest 62.72mph
Length 7.98 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 7:38 
2 Petch 7:55 
3 Hunter 8:03 
4 Stephenson 8:08 
9 Bannister 8:10 
5 Simpson 8:18 
6 Petch 8:22 
25 Baumgart 8:25 
10 Cook 8:40 
21 Gibson 8:42 

SS 3 Blakey Rigg 1
Fastest 60.56mph
Length 5.45 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:24 
3 Hunter 5:33 
2 Petch 5:37 
4 Stephenson 5:47 
9 Bannister 5:49 
6 Petch 5:50 

5= Simpson 6:03 
15= Smith 6:03 
25 Baumgart 6:05 

10= Cook 6:08 

SS 4 Staindale 2
Fastest 52.39mph
Length 6.33 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Petch 7:15 
1 Payne 7:16 
3 Hunter 7:24 

4= Stephenson 7:28 
5= Simpson 7:28 
6 Petch 7:32 
9 Bannister 7:37 
25 Baumgart 7:44 
16 Welch 7:55 
19 Carannante 7:57 

SS 5 Birch Hall 2
Fastest 61.65mph
Length 7.98 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Petch 7:46 
1 Payne 7:56 
4 Stephenson 8:04 

3= Hunter 8:10 
9= Bannister 8:10 
6 Petch 8:14 
5 Simpson 8:16 
25 Baumgart 8:31 

15= Smith 8:40 
23= Ginley 8:40 

SS 6 Blakey Rigg 2
Fastest 60.37mph
Length 5.45 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 5:25 
2 Petch 5:29 
4 Stephenson 5:40 
5 Simpson 5:42 
6 Petch 5:49 
9 Bannister 5:50 

10= Cook 6:11 
15= Smith 6:11 
16= Welch 6:14 
18= Thompson 6:14 
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Staindale 1
Gravel

Length 6.33 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:07:07
2 Petch 0:07:17

4= Stephenson 0:07:27
5= Simpson 0:07:27
6= Petch 0:07:36
9= Bannister 0:07:36
3 Hunter 0:07:38
25 Baumgart 0:07:42
8 Robinson 0:07:48
10 Cook 0:07:55

SS 2 Birch Hall 1
Gravel

Length 7.98 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:14:45
2 Petch 0:15:12
4 Stephenson 0:15:35
3 Hunter 0:15:41
5 Simpson 0:15:45
9 Bannister 0:15:46
6 Petch 0:15:58
25 Baumgart 0:16:07
10 Cook 0:16:35
15 Smith 0:16:43

SS 3 Blakey Rigg 1
Gravel

Length 5.45 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:20:09
2 Petch 0:20:49
3 Hunter 0:21:14
4 Stephenson 0:21:22
9 Bannister 0:21:35
5 Simpson 0:21:48
6 Petch 0:21:48
25 Baumgart 0:22:12
10 Cook 0:22:43
15 Smith 0:22:46

SS 4 Staindale 2
Gravel

Length 6.33 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:27:25
2 Petch 0:28:04
3 Hunter 0:28:38
4 Stephenson 0:28:50
9 Bannister 0:29:12
5 Simpson 0:29:16
6 Petch 0:29:20
25 Baumgart 0:29:56
10 Cook 0:30:43
15 Smith 0:30:45

SS 5 Birch Hall 2
Gravel

Length 7.98 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:35:21
2 Petch 0:35:50
3 Hunter 0:36:48
4 Stephenson 0:36:54
9 Bannister 0:37:22
5 Simpson 0:37:32
6 Petch 0:37:34
25 Baumgart 0:38:27
15 Smith 0:39:25
10 Cook 0:39:30

SS 6 Blakey Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 5.45 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Payne 0:40:46
2 Petch 0:41:19
4 Stephenson 0:42:34
9 Bannister 0:43:12
5 Simpson 0:43:14
6 Petch 0:43:23
25 Baumgart 0:44:46
15 Smith 0:45:36
10 Cook 0:45:41
23 Ginley 0:46:14
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Charles PAYNE 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Stephen PETCH 2 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Hugh HUNTER - 1 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
4 Peter M STEPHENSON - - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 Stephen SIMPSON - - 1 2 - 1 2 - - - - - - - -
9 Steve BANNISTER - - - 1 3 1 1 - - - - - - - -
6 Steve PETCH - - - - 2 3 1 - - - - - - - -
15 Peter SMITH - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 3 - - - -
10 Nick COOK - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 -
25 Ian BAUMGART - - - - - - - 4 1 - - 1 - - -
16 Dave WELCH - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 - - -
18 Daniel THOMPSON - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
23 Alistair GINLEY - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1 1
8 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
24 Paul STREET - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
19 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 1 - 1
21 Andy GIBSON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
36 Stuart BOYES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 2
38 Petr KRIZAN - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 -
34 Daniel HIORNS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
43 David GOOSE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 2 2 11
2 2 3 1 1 22

4= 3 2 3 4 43
5= 4 4 4= 3= 54
6= 9 9 5= 9= 65
9= 5 6 6 6 96
3 6 5= 9 5 10=7
25 25 15= 25 25 15=8
8 10 25 16 15= 16=9
10 21 10= 19 23= 18=10
15 15= 24= 15 18 3611
19 24= 16= 10 19 23=12

18= 19 23= 38 38 25=13
24= 18= 34 23 10= 3814
23 36= 19= 36 21= 24=15
20 34 36= 24 16= 43=16
21 23 18= 20 36= 21=17
42 20 21= 17= 34 45=18
36 16 20 31= 24 20=19
44 17= 32 21= 20 31=20
45 45= 17= 26= 64 32=21
47 38 43= 45 32 6422
28 44 44 58= 45 22=23
46 29 31= 59= 22 59=24
38 42 33= 64= 44 4425

22= 31 45 30 31 5826
70= 47 53 32 30 17=27
53 35 22= 29= 26 34=28

16= 46 26= 34= 17= 3529
56= 33= 64= 53 43= 3030
26= 64= 59 22= 35 5331
29= 26= 30 44= 29 3732
31= 53= 47 35= 59 5033
35 56= 38 43= 37 29=34
73 27= 37 27 27 56=35
52 30= 27= 18= 56 2736

30= 73 29= 73= 58 2637
43= 32 73= 69 41 73=38
59= 28 58 54 62 78=39
61 59 71 62 49 4940

41= 69= 55= 37 55 5541
62= 70= 70= 49= 51 6242
75= 71 35= 50= 50 51=43
27= 51 49= 56 67 70=44
69= 50 69 75  65= 4145
54 57 51 70 66= 7946
33 22= 54 51  70= 7147
58 75= 41= 41=  71= 7548

39= 43= 56= 71=  72= 8249
49= 58= 65= 55  73= 6550
17 49 78= 68=  74= 7251
37 39 50 76=  75= 6852
51 37= 39 72  76= 7653
55 55= 76 82  77= 8554
50 41 72= 78  78= 6755

34= 76 84= 74  79= 6656
71= 65 75 67  80= 7457
79 72 67 85  82= 8058
76 84 85 66  85= 7759
78 78 82 39 6860

68= 67 66 77 5361

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

74= 74= 80 6562
57 80= 77 8063
72 85 74 7964
65 82 4265
84 77 46=66
64 66 57=67

32= 54 62=68
67= 62= 68=69
82 68= 79=70
66 79=71
8572
8073
7774

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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MEM Malton Forest Rally
6th November 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 1 11
2 2 2 2 2 22

4= 4 3 3 3 43
5= 3 4 4 4 94
6= 5 9 9 9 55
9= 9 5 5 5 66
3 6 6 6 6 257
25 25 25 25 25 158
8 10 10 10 15 109
10 15 15 15 10 2310
15 24 24 19 19 2411
19 19 19 24 23 3612

18= 18 18 23 24 1813
24= 23 23 21 21 2114
23 21 21 36 36 1615
20 36 36 20 18 2016
21 20 20 18 16 3817
42 42 16 16 20 3418
36 45 34 38 38 4519
44 44 44 45 34 3120
45 16 45 34 45 4421
47 38 38 31 44 2622
28 34 31 44 31 2223
46 47 47 26 26 3024
38 29 53 53 30 4325

22= 46 29 29 29 5926
70= 31 26 30 22 2927
53 35 33 59 35 3528

16= 53 30 35 59 6429
56= 56 35 22 43 3230
26= 26 73 73 64 2731
29= 28 59 43 32 5832
31= 73 22 27 27 5633
35 30 43 56 56 3734
73 70 56 58 58 7335
52 33 27 70 37 4936

30= 59 70 69 73 5037
43= 27 69 32 49 5138
59= 22 58 64 51 4139
61 69 32 37 41 7040

41= 75 71 49 70 5541
62= 43 37 51 50 7142
75= 51 51 71 55 7543
27= 41 64 50 71 7844
69= 58 49 75 75 7645
54 50 75 41 76 7246
33 49 41 55 78 5347
58 71 55 39 72 6548

39= 39 50 76 67 6749
49= 37 39 78 65 8250
17 55 76 72 53 8551
37 64 65 54 82 7452
51 57 78 65 85 6653
55 32 72 67 74 8054
50 76 84 82 66 7755

34= 65 67 85 80 6256
71= 78 54 74 77 6857
79 72 82 66 62 7958
76 84 85 80 6859
78 74 74 77 7960

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

68= 67 80 6261
74= 82 66 6862
57 85 42 7963
72 80 7764
65 66 4665
84 54 5766
64 77 1767

32= 62 6268
67= 79 7969
82 68 6870
66 1771
8572
8073
7774
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